RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20141104_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - San

Leandro (RCV)

Election Date: 11/4/2014
Run Date: 11/12/2014
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 215 - Pass O

Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate

KENNETH PON
DEBORAH COX

DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR.
MIKE KATZ-LACABE
Write-In

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
3365 21.79%
6552 42.42%
2048 13.26%
3480 22.53%
0 0.00%
15445

74

1681

0

17200



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20141104_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - San

Leandro (RCV)

Election Date: 11/4/2014
Run Date: 11/12/2014
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 215 - Pass 1

Pass Number: 1

Initial State

Candidate

KENNETH PON
DEBORAH COX

DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR.
MIKE KATZ-LACABE
Write-In

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 1

Votes % Vote
3365 21.79%
6552 42.42%
2048 13.26%
3480 22.53%
0 0.00%
15445

74

1681

0

17200

Candidate
Write-In

Votes



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

KENNETH PON 3365 21.79%

DEBORAH COX 6552 42.42%

DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. 2048 13.26%

MIKE KATZ-LACABE 3480 22.53%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 15445

Exhausted by Over Votes 74

Under Votes 1681

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 17200



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20141104_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - San

Leandro (RCV)

Election Date: 11/4/2014
Run Date: 11/12/2014
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 215 - Pass 2

Initial State

Pass Number: 2

Candidate

KENNETH PON
DEBORAH COX

DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR.
MIKE KATZ-LACABE

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated Candidates - Pass

Votes % Vote
3365 21.79%
6552 42.42%
2048 13.26%
3480 22.53%
0 0.00%
15445

74

1681

0

17200

‘

Candidate
DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR.

Votes
2048

Vote Changes - Pass 2
From To
DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. Exhausted Ballots
DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. Over Votes
DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. DEBORAH COX
DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. KENNETH PON
DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. MIKE KATZ-LACABE

Total

Exhausted Transferred
691 0

6 0

0 592

0 419

0 340

697

1351



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

KENNETH PON 3784 25.66%

DEBORAH COX 7144 48.44%

DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

MIKE KATZ-LACABE 3820 25.90%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 14748

Exhausted by Over Votes 80

Under Votes 1681

Exhausted Ballots 691

Total Ballots 17200



RCV Results Report

Customer Name:
Election Name:

Contest:

Alameda County
ALA_20141104_E

Member, City Council, Dist. 1 - San
Leandro (RCV)

Election Date: 11/4/2014
Run Date: 11/12/2014
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 215 - Pass 3

Initial State

Pass Number: 3

Candidate
KENNETH PON
DEBORAH COX

DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. Eliminated in pass 2.

MIKE KATZ-LACABE

Write-In

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes

Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated Candidates - Pass

Votes % Vote
3784 25.66%
7144 48.44%
0 0.00%
3820 25.90%
0 0.00%
14748

80

1681

691

17200

‘

Candidate
KENNETH PON

3

Votes
3784

Vote Changes - Pass
From
KENNETH PON
KENNETH PON
KENNETH PON
KENNETH PON

To

Exhausted Ballots
Over Votes
DEBORAH COX
MIKE KATZ-LACABE
Total

Exhausted Transferred
1040 0

11 0

0 1754

0 979

1051 2733



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

KENNETH PON Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

DEBORAH COX *»* WINNER ** 8898 64.96%

DAVID L. ANDERSON, SR. Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

MIKE KATZ-LACABE 4799 35.04%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 13697

Exhausted by Over Votes 91

Under Votes 1681

Exhausted Ballots 1731

Total Ballots 17200
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